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VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, C. 57

AND

IN THE MATTER OF 0891775 B.C. LTD.

PETITIONER

SERVICE LIST
As at March 21, 2019

Dentons Canada LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8
Attention: John Sandrelli

Jordan Schultz
Tevia Jeffries

E-mail: jordan.schultz@dentons.com
john.sandrelli@dentons.com
miriam.dominguez@dentons.com
tevia.jeffries@dentons.com
avic.arenas@dentons.com

Tel:  (604) 687-4460
Fax :  (604) 683-5214

Counsel for Ernst & Young Inc., Monitor

Ernst & Young Inc.
700 W. Georgia Street
PO Box 10101
Vancouver. BC V7Y 1C7

Attention: Mike Bell
Kevin Brennan
Riyandi Tan

E-mail: mike.bell@ca.ey.com
kevin.b.brennan@ca.ey.com
riyandi.tan@ca.ey.com

Tel:  (604) 891-8200
Fax:  (604) 899-3530

Monitor

Bennett Jones
2500-666 Burrard Street (Park Place)
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8

Attention:   David E. Gruber
Alexandra Andrisoi
Rita Cherevychko

E-mail: gruberd@bennettjones.com
andrisoia@bennettjones.com
CherevychkoM@bennettjones.com

Tel:  (604) 891-5150
Fax :  (604) 891-5100
Counsel for the Petitioner

Lawson  Lundell LLP
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2

Attention: Heather M.B. Ferris
E-mail: hferris@lawsonlundell.com

Tel:  (604) 631-9145
Fax:  (604) 694-2957

Counsel for Bank of Montreal
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Owen Bird Law Corporation
Three Bentall Centre 29th Floor
595 Burrard Street
PO Box 49130
Vancouver, BC V7X 1J5

Attention: Gregory J Tucker, Q.C.
Scott H Stephens

E-mail: gtucker@owenbird.com
sstephens@owenbird.com

Tel:  (604) 691-7521
Fax:  (604) 632-4447

Counsel for Port of Vancouver

Thermo King of British Columbia Inc.
68 Fawcett Road
Coquitlam, BC V3K 6V5

Attention: Donna Simoneau
E-mail: donna@thermokingbc.com
Tel.:  (604) 526-4414
Fax:  (604) 521-0184

Pottinger Gaherty Environmental Consultants Ltd.
1185 W Georgia St,
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E6

Attention: Jane Solnickova
E-mail: jsolnickova@pggroup.com

Tel:  (604) 895-7606
Fax:  (604) 682-3497

Brandt Tractor Ltd.
1-3710 East Gate Dr.,
Regina, SK S4Z 1A5

E-mail: kroberts@brandt.ca

Tel:   (306) 791-8935

Orkin Canada
5840 Falbourne Street
Mississauga, ON L5R 4B5

E-mail: Dstubbs@orkincanada.com

Tel: (905) 502-9700
Fax: (905) 502-9510

BC Hydro
333 Dunsmuir St.
Vancouver, BC  V6B 5R3

Attention: Olha Lui / Catherine Shaley
                 Power Acquisitions and Contract

    Management

E-mail: olha.lui@bchydro.com
Catherine.Shaley@bchydro.com

Tel.:  (604) 623-4539

Department of Justice Canada
British Columbia Regional office
#900 – 840 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9

Attention: Mira Chircoski
Jason Levine

Email: mika.chircoski@justice.gc.ca
jason.levine@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

RG Auto Parts
#188-12388 Pattullo Place
Surrey, BC, V3V 8C3

E-mail: AP.RGAutoParts@gmail.com

RSH Enterprises LLC
226 Highland Avenue
Warwick, RI, 02886, USA

E-mail: Rherz.scent@gmail.com

Bison Wire Rope Company Ltd.
#507-1515 Broadway St.
Port Coquitlam, BC, V3C 6M2
E-mail: Brian.bwr@shaw.ca
Tel: (604) 942-4766
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Metro Vancouver
Metrotower III, 4730 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC, V5H 0C6

Attention: Susan Rutherford
Maari Hirvi-Mayne
Amanda Baron, in house legal
counsel

Email: Susan.Rutherford@metrovancouver.org
Maari.HirviMayne@metrovancouver.org
Amanda.Baron@metrovancouver.org

Le Dressay & Company
Barristers & Solicitors
#1010 – 736 Granville Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 1G3

Attention: David Le Dressay

Email: dan@ledressay.com

Counsel for Steven Smithers

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3

Attention : John F. Grieve
Kibben Jackson

Email: jgrieve@fasken.com
kjackson@fasken.com

Counsel for Pillar Capital Corp.

Les Hall Filter
338 East Esplanade
North Vancouver, BC  V7L 1A4

Attention: Bryce Zurowski

Email: bryce@leshallfilter.com

Les Hall Filter

Goodmans LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Attention: Joe Latham

Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca

Counsel for Harvest Power Canada Ltd. and
Harvest Power Inc.


